FORM PTO 1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

PATENTS ONLY

01-29-1999

ERCE Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	100952860			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Thierry Lucidarme	Name: NORTEL MATRA CELLULAR			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	internal Address.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1 place des Freres Montgolfier			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	78280 Guyancourt FRANCE			
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: November 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yesx No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
09/155,278 filed 9/23/98				
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes XX No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Matthew J. Patterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed			
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
CANTOR COLBURN LLP				
Street Address: 88 Day Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01/28/1999 MIRIYEN 00000282 09155278 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	E THIS SPACE			
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
Matthew J. Patterson Reg. No. 41,244 Name of Person Signing Signature January 20, 1999 Date				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Date				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE			
			NY LE BRETONNEUX (Francé)
	_, residing at		<u> </u>
	_, residing at		; and
	_, residing at new and useful improvement		<u>,</u>
have invented certain	new and useful improvement	s in:	
Title: RADIO STATIO	N WITH CIRCULARLY POLARI	SED ANTENNAS.	
for which I/WE have	filed an application for Letter	rs Patent of the United Sta	ates;
			ation organized and existing under
the laws of France	e, having a pl	ace of business at	
l place des Frère	es Montgolfier - 78280 G	UYANCOURT (France)	
is desirous of acquirir	ng an interest in the United Sta	ates and all foreign countr	ries, in and to the said invention an
the Letters Patent to b			
NOW THERE	FORE, TO ALL WHOM IT	MAY CONCERN, be it k	known that, for and in consideration
of one (\$1.00) dollar t	to me/us in hand paid, and oth	er good and valuable con	siderations, the receipt of all of
which is hereby acknowledge.	owledged, I/We, the said		-
	and	have sold, assigned a	nd transferred, and by these the entire right, title and interest in
presents do sell, assig	n and transfer unto said		the entire right, title and interest in
and to said invention	in the United States and in all	foreign countries, includi	ing priority rights, as fully set forth
			the Commissioner of Patents to
			at may be issued upon any and all
revivals, refilings, cor	ntinuations, continuation-in-pa	art, divisions and reissues	thereof, to the said
A	, as assignee of the en	tire right, title and interes	t in and to the same, for the sole us
and behoof of	, its succ	essors and assigns; and ${f I}/$	We will execute all papers
			ications when called upon to do so
by the said	, its succ	essors or assigns, and that	t I/We will, at the cost and expense
of the said	, fully ass	sist and cooperate in all m	atters in connection with the
United States and fore	eign applications and patents i	ssuing thereon.	
			knowledge are true and that all
			er that these statements were made
with the knowledge th	at willful false statements and	l the like so made are pun	ishable by fine or imprisonment, o
	001 of Title 18 of the United S		willful false statements may
jeopardize the validity	of the application or any pate		
Date: 06/11/98	Thierry LUC	TDARME I.S	- 1.00
		IDARME L.S.	T- WW
D .		·	
Date:		L.S.	
n .			
Date:		L.S.	
			
Date:		L.S.	

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 01/28/1999